�
1.  CONTRACT ID CODE�
PAGE OF PAGES�
�
�
amendment of solicitation/modification of contract�
NAS10-99001�
1�
2�
�
2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.�
3.  EFFECTIVE DATE�
4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.�
5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)�
�
28�
� FORMTEXT ��See Block 16C.��
MR-983310-S10�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
6.  ISSUED BY�
CODE�
OP-ESO RP�
7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)�
CODE�
OP-ESO RP�
�
�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
Procurement Office�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)�
�
(x)�
9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
Space Gateway Support�
�
� FORMTEXT �� ��
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500


Herndon, VA 20171-3430�
�
�
9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)�
�
�
�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
NAS10-99001�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
� FORMTEXT ��X��
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)�
�
CODE�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
FACILITY CODE�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
� FORMTEXT ��     �August 21, 1998�
�
11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS�
�
�
�
�
[� FORMTEXT �� �]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  �ref  FORMCHECKBOX �Error! Reference source not found.� [� FORMTEXT �� �]  is extended, [� FORMTEXT �� �]  �ref  FORMCHECKBOX �Error! Reference source not found.�is not extended.�
�
�
�
�
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:





(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning � FORMTEXT ��     � copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.�
�
�
�
�
12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)�
�
�
�
�
IM/CW-1/400000/2590C/34/98   Increase of $25,137,728�
�
�
�
�
13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,


IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.�
�
�
�
�
(x) �
a.  this change order is issued pursuant to:  (Specify authority)  the changes set forth in item 14 are made in the contract order no. in item 10a.�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
b.  the above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of far 43.103(b).�
�
�
�
�
c.  this supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:�
�
�
�
x�
d.  other (Specify type of modification and authority)


Contract Article G-2, Contract Funding and FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds�
�
�
�
E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor  {  X }   is not, �ref  FORMCHECKBOX �Error! Reference source not found.� [] is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office.�
�
�
�
�
description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)


�
�
�
�
�
Incremental funding is increased by $25,137,728  as reflected in revised Contract Article G-2 Contract Funding.





The funds are estimated to be adequate for contract performance through October 15, 1999.





As a result of the above change, page 27.1 of this contract is hereby deleted, and a new page 27.1 is substituted in lieu thereof.�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.�
�
�
�
�
15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)�
�
16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)�
�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
Rene E. Paquette�
�
�
� FORMTEXT ��     ��
�
�
�
�
15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR�
15C.  DATE SIGNED�
16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA�
16C. DATE SIGNED�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
BY   �
/s/ Rene E. Paquette�
9/30/99�
�
(Signature of person authorized to sign)�
�
(Signature of Contracting Officer)�
�
�
NSN 7540-01-152-8070


PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE�
30-105�
�
STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)


Prescribed by GSA


FAR (48 CFR) 53.243�
�
�
Mod No. 28


�
�
�
�
FUNDING�
�
AS OF MOD #�
�
CONTRACT VALUE�
�
COST�
FEE�
TOTAL COST AND FEE�
�
ADEQUATE THROUGH�
�
20�
�
$2,204,821�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
21�
�
$1,436,947�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
22�
�
$2,230,979�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
24�
�
�
�
$666,030�
$2,000,000�
$2,666,030�
�
09/25/1999�
�
25�
�
�
�
$5,000,000�
$2,436,340�
$7,436,340�
�
09/30/1999�
�
26�
�
$517,988�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
27�
�
$1,358,056�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
28�
�
�
�
$23,126,710�
$2,011,018�
$25,137,728�
�
10/15/1999�
�
TOTAL�
�
$1,047,146,024�
�
$210,515,197�
$15,133,794�
$225,648,991�
�
10/15/1999�
�



ARTICLE G-3	NFS 1852.216-87 SUBMISSION OF VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT   (DEC 1988)


A.	Public vouchers for payment of costs shall include a reference to this Contract No. NAS10-99001 and be forwarded through the cognizant DCAA office to:


John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA


Cost and Commercial Services Branch


GG-B1-A


Kennedy Space Center, FL  32899


NAS10-99001					                                           Section G








27.1











